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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 450 486 390 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 18 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

993 584 1577 1563 14 0 1545 32 46 217 0 1314

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

3 6 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 473 377 2020-21 0 2022-23 150 91 360000(Three lakhs
thirty six thousand )

15

2020-21 480 268 2021-22 3 2023-24 188 179 360000(Three lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

8

2021-22 390 287 2022-23 0 2024-25 174 133 367000(Six lakhs sixty
seven thousand)

10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 24 24 2022-23 16 8 360000(Thee lakhs
sixty thousand )

0

2022-23 24 16 2023-24 16 16 380000(Three lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

0



2023-24 18 2 2024-25 2 2 380000(Three lakhs
eighty thousand)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 294636 (Two lakhs ninety four thousand six hundred and thirty
six)

359612 (Three lakhs fifty nine thousand six hundred and
twelve)

581103 (Five lakhs eighty one thousand one hundred and
three)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 4618111 (Fourty six lakhs eighteen thousand one hundred and
eleven )

1887984 (Eighteen lakhs eighty seven thousand nine hundred
and eighty four)

1564485 (Fifteen lakhs sixty four thousand four hundred and
eighty five)

Engineering Workshops 975570 (Nine lakhs seventy five thousand five hundred and
seventy)

1125850 (Eleven lakhs ninety five thousand eight hundred and
fifty)

498472 (Four lakhs ninety eight thousand four hundred and
seventy two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

646605 (Six lakhs fourty six thousand six hundred and five) 821704 (Eight lakhs twenty one thousand  seven  hundred and
four)

1977948 (Nineteen lakhs seventy seven thousand  nine
hundred and forty eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 72040836 (Seven crores twenty lakhs fourty thousand eight
hundred and thirty six)

67502364 (Six crores seventy five lakhs two thousand three
hundred and sixty four one)

68325021 (Six crores eighty three lakhs twenty five thousand
and twenty one)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2353843 (Twenty three lakhs fifty three thousand eight hundred
and fourty three)

33271540 (Three crores twenty seven lakhs one thousand five
hundred and forty )

32607650 (Three crores twenty six lakhs seven thousand six
hundred and fifty )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 332751 (Three Lakhs Thirty two thousand seven hundred and
fifty one)

1115535 (Eleven lakhs Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred and
Thirty Five)

2414081 (Twenty Four Lakhs Fourteen thousand and Eighty
one)

IPR



Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 7 1 2

No. of Patents Granted 5 0 2

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 4 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 250000 1437000 3800000

Amount Received in Words Two lakhs fifty thousand Fourteen lakhs Thirty  Seven Thousand Thirty eight lakh

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 23 10 5

Total no. of Client Organizations 8 8 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 50090 122500 387500

Amount Received in Words Fifty thousand ninety One lakh twenty Two Thousand and Five Hundred Thee lakhs eighty seven thousand five hundred sev

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  Elizabeth   Nishley Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 12-04-2010 31-03-2022 Regular

2 Arun Alex Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 20-07-2016 -- Regular

3 Dr Sheeja  Agustin Associate Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 27-09-2004 -- Regular

4  Keerthi Krishnan Associate Professor Female M.Tech 233 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

5 S L Reeja Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 221 Yes 23-08-2006 -- Regular

6 Dr  Mercelin  Francis Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 01-09-2005 -- Regular

7 Santhamma  Sunitha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 271 Yes 03-01-2005 -- Regular

8 SANGEETH N Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 16-07-2018 -- Regular

9 Aswathy T K Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 66 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual



10 H  Swapna Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 233 Yes 28-08-2006 -- Regular

11 Rozario Nitha  L Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 233 Yes 26-08-2006 -- Regular

12 J R  Nisha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 232 Yes 19-01-2009 -- Regular

13 Johnson  Jyothi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 232 Yes 28-08-2006 -- Regular

14 Deepak Peter Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

15  RP  Abhijith Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 165 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

16  Leander Tara Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 176 Yes 22-01-2009 -- Regular

17 P S Subha Associate Professor Female M.Tech 293 Yes 04-03-2009 -- Regular

18 Maneesh T Assistant Professor Male M.E. 173 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

19  Geena Suresh Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 257 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

20  Sreena VG Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 245 Yes 16-06-2010 -- Regular

21 A S Sujith Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 06-01-2016 -- Regular

22 T Greeshma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 203 Yes 16-06-2010 -- Regular

23 V Rani Associate Professor Female M.Tech 344 Yes 02-12-2011 -- Regular

24 R S Deepu Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 173 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

25 C Minnu Jayan Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 191 Yes 08-02-2007 -- Regular

26 Dr Arunkumar V Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 137 Yes 15-03-2010 -- Regular

27  J Arun Associate Professor Male M.E. 221 Yes 01-01-2008 -- Regular

28 L Preetha S Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 185 Yes 12-08-2008 -- Regular

29 Dr Vijayalekshmy S Professor Female Ph.D 343 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

30 Z Asha Davood Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 199 Yes 23-07-2013 -- Regular

31  Hema S Mahesh Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 173 Yes 06-08-2012 -- Regular

32 Sandeep E Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 161 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

33 K M Joseph Associate Professor Male M.Tech 401 Yes 15-10-2001 -- Regular

34 Sahitha Nurul Hidaya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 233 Yes 06-06-2005 -- Regular

35 Dennison Deepthi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 149 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

36 P  Ramola Joy Associate Professor Female M.Tech 258 Yes 20-06-2005 -- Regular

37   Valsa Basil Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 257 Yes 03-02-2005 -- Regular

38 Amjith L R Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 173 Yes 04-02-2013 -- Regular

39 Dr CR  Berlin Selva
Rex

Professor Male Ph.D 265 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

40 DS Reshmy Associate Professor Female M.Tech 245 Yes 26-08-2006 -- Regular

41 CM Renju Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 168 Yes 03-06-2012 -- Regular

42  Vinitha B Elza Associate Professor Female M.Tech 245 Yes 01-11-2002 -- Regular



43 Pramod Raj T P Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 128 Yes 12-01-2015 -- Regular

44 N G S Thanga
Thamarai

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 197 Yes 23-07-2010 -- Regular

45  Dhanya  Mathew Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 200 Yes 17-06-2010 -- Regular

46 Dr Manoj M Professor Male Ph.D 270 Yes 01-03-2017 -- Regular

47  Glastin  Y V Assistant Professor Male M.E. 265 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

48 Mathew Ann Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 169 Yes 19-07-2011 -- Regular

49 Rahul R S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 191 Yes 16-01-2014 -- Regular

50  Sonia S Raj Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 245 Yes 10-01-2011 -- Regular

51 Sunitha Mary Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 185 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

52 SR SOORYA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 126 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

53 Pratheek M Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 22-01-2014 -- Regular

54 Rajaneesh R
Chandran

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 227 Yes 21-01-2013 -- Regular

55 Ullas Innocent Raj Associate Professor Male M.Tech 269 Yes 15-10-2001 -- Regular

56 Baby Resmi KV Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 235 Yes 22-06-2010 -- Regular

57 Ragi Selin Robert Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 220 Yes 10-08-2010 -- Regular

58 Sreedevi VV Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 298 Yes 04-09-2007 -- Regular

59 Lekha VL Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 239 Yes 10-08-2008 -- Regular

60 Lima Chandran Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 232 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

61 Rani BS Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 230 Yes 03-05-2010 -- Regular

62 NARAYANAN S Professor Male Ph.D 388 Yes 07-10-2019 -- Regular

63 MARTIN T Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 269 Yes 31-07-2018 -- Regular

64 SOUMYA K P Assistant Professor Female PGDCA 229 Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

65 Dr SINI SS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 268 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

66 Dr  VISHNU BR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 159 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular

67 Dr SAMSON
ANTONY

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 416 Yes 28-12-2000 -- Regular

68 Karuna  P Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69  MAGI  N S Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 56 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 S Simi M Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 215 Yes 13-08-2007 -- Regular

71 SAJI P Other Male MP.Ed. 95 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

72  Mohandas Twinkle
Vinu

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 172 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

73 Gopalan Evan Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 244 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular



74 Jeena Sulaikha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 01-08-2017 04-03-2022 Regular

75 Sasikumar Aswathy Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 152 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

76 REMYA Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 139 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular

77 Manju Remanikutti
Amma

Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 264 Yes 12-09-2022 -- Regular

78 Revaty V Nair Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52 Yes 15-03-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Miria Jerald Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Keerthi Raj Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 39 Yes 12-09-2022 -- Regular

81 Sajith Pavithran Associate Professor Male M.Sc.(Engg) 372 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Harikumar Pillai Associate Professor Male M.Tech 408 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

83 Jyothi James Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 30-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 Titus Polpas Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 348 Yes 26-04-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

85 Sanobiya Sajeela
Beegum

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

86 Kannan Krishnan Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

87 Vinod P Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 08-06-2020 -- Regular

88 Aswathi SU Associate Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

89 Reethu Dhanya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Regular

90 Abel George Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 16-05-2020 -- Regular

91 Manu Mohan Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 03-01-2019 -- Regular

92 Sumitra Kumari Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 228 Yes 17-10-2016 -- Regular

93 Dr Anusha B Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 18-03-2024 -- Regular

94 Harsha T Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 54 Yes 09-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

95 Aiswarya IP Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 54 Yes 17-10-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Binsi P Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 98 Yes 14-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

97 Anusha AV Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 Nisha AV Assistant Professor Female M.E. 110 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

99 Mary Lisa Leenuse Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

100 Rinu Joe BS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 39 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

101 Mamatha AK Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 Hiran mohan S Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 24 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

103 Dr Abdul Nizar M Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 381 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

104 Shanthi K J Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

105 P M Ajith Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 30-09-2024 -- Regular



106 Arun Betty A S Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

107 Jyotsna A Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

108 N M Hema Devi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 26 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

109 Sreelakshmi A Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

110 A G Devu Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 6 Yes 07-01-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

111 Deena Paul Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes 30-06-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

112 Sindhu
Chandrasekharan

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 150 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

113 Rojitha Abddulla Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 02-07-2025 -- Regular

114 Francis M Fernandez Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

115 Akhila M S Assistant Professor Female MBA 144 Yes 15-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

116 Sarada Gopalakrisnn Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 21-07-2025 -- Regular

117 Swothi S Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 21-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

118 Reshma M B Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 Yes 23-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

119 Ninu P Jhohn Assistant Professor Male MBA 216 Yes 07-10-2024 -- Regular

120 Shibulal Professor Male Ph.D 258 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular


